CIF SS Championships

Walnut

Race 3 - Boys DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/19/2022 - 8:25am

Team Results

Team  Runner

Time

Avg 5Man

Mile

Finish Order

St. Francis (SS)

3§ Palos Verdes (SS)

St. John Bosco (SS)

) Foothill Technology

(SS)

§ Cathedral (SS)

Oaks Christian (SS)

% Burroughs Ridgecrest

(SS)

i] South Pasadena (SS)

. La Canada (SS)

- 3 Jserra Catholic (SS)

13

14

15

16

DNP

DNP

Harvard Westlake (SS)

Bishop Amat (SS)

Esperanza (SS)

| Big Bear (SS)

El Segundo (SS)
Chaminade (SS)
San Marino (SS)

Damien (SS)

DNP l's' La Salle (SS)

DNP @ Don Bosco (SS)
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93

123

135

137

176

223

239

245

252

253

262

299

334

343

375

1:19:02

1:19:52

1:20:55

1:20:31

1:20:09

1:21:41

1:22:44

1:23:46

1:23:40

1:24:11

1:23:58

1:23:56

1:25:45

1:25:59

1:26:00

1:27:20

15:40

15:45

15:48

15:56

Avg
15:49
15:59
16:11

16:07

16:02
16:21

16:33

16:46
16:44
16:51
16:48
16:48
17:09
17:12
17:12
17:28
15:40
15:45
15:48

15:56

5:17

5:20

5:24

5:23

5:21

5:27

5:31

5:36

5:35

5:37

5:36

5:36

5:43

5:44

5:44

5:50

5:14

515

5:16

5:19

Gap
1:02
0:59
0:47

1:46

2:02
2:00

2:09

1:22
0:47
1:33
1:04
1:59
2:15
2:54
2:50

1:39

5-10-18-26-28-36-53
7-17-20-31-33-47-54
13-23-27-38-39-97-115

3-15-21-50-62-63-86

1-9-37-43-61-67-109
6-25-34-55-74-90-114

2-41-59-68-73-77-78

22-45-48-66-82-83-91
30-52-57-60-70-80-100
29-35-42-75-94-96-103
24-46-64-71-72-79-117
11-49-58-76-88-106-113
32-44-51-92-104-107-108
8-65-87-93-101-105-111
4-81-85-95-98-99-110
56-69-84-89-102-112-116
12
14
16

19

Scoring Order
5-10-15-22-24-32-48
7-14-16-27-29-42-49

12-19-23-34-35-92-110

3-13-17-45-57-58-81

1-9-33-38-56-62-104
6-21-30-50-69-85-109

2-36-54-63-68-72-73

18-40-43-61-77-78-86
26-47-52-55-65-75-95
25-31-37-70-89-91-98
20-41-59-66-67-74-112
11-44-53-71-83-101-108
28-39-46-87-99-102-103
8-60-82-88-96-100-106
4-76-80-90-93-94-105
51-64-79-84-97-107-111
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner

1 Runner

11/19/2022 12:23pm



Race 3 - Boys DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/19/2022 - 8:25am

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order

Scoring Order

DNP |
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Bishop Montgomery
(SS)

16:31  16:31  5:31 40

1 Runner

11/19/2022 12:23pm



Race 3 - Boys DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/19/2022 - 8:25am

Individual Results
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Emmanuel Perez 1 Cathedral (SS) 145505 1 T 35 Alden Morales 9 JSerra Catholic (SS) 16:19.0 31
2 Zion Ortiz 10 Burroughs 15049 2 T 36 Axel Gonzalez 10 St Francis(SS) 16245 32 T
Ridgecrest (SS) 37 SebastianSkar 11  Cathedral (SS) 16260 33 T
3 Jonah Billings 12 Foothill('I'SeSc)hnoIogy 15092 3 T 38 Isaac Becerra 12 St JohnBosco (SS) 16:27.2 34 T
4 Luca Romero 12 ElSequndo(SS) 15100 4 | 39 AlexLeon 10 SF. John Bosco (SS) 16:290 35 T
SRTE T — 12 StFrancs(SS) 15109 5 T 40 Matthew Shanahan 11  Bishop Izléog)tgomery 16:30.5
6 Ethan Smith 12 Oaks Christian (8S) 15147 6 T o Ceel Plers 9 Burroughs 16:326 36 T
7 Jake Typrowicz 12 Palos Verdes (SS) 15:19.2 7 T Ridgecrest (SS)
8 Kael Jex 10 Big Bear (SS) 15243 8 | 42 Luke Fried| 9 JSerra Catholic (SS) 16:32.7 37
9 Emmanuel 1 Cathedral (SS) 15259 9 T 43 Diego Guerrero 11 Cathedral (SS)  16:341 38 T
Hermandez 44 Jack Wachter 11 Esperanza(SS) 16359 39
10 Luke Metcalf 1 StFrancis(SS) 19329 10 T 45 jack Ishibashi 12 SouthPasadena 16:36.5 40
11 Diego Varela 11 Bishop Amat (SS) 15:36.8 11 | (SS)
12 Benjamin Hughes 12 SanMarino (SS)  15:39.9 | 46  Will Sonneborn 11 Harvard Westlake 16:36.6 41
13 Aiden Aldana 11 St. John Bosco (SS) 15:425 12 T (SS)
14 Diego Urdiales 12 Damien (SS) 15:44.2 I 47 Milo Dalusio 11 Palos Verdes (SS) 16:37.2 42 T
15  Braeden Elliott 11 Foothill Technology 15450 13 T 48 JasonBaek 12 SouthPasadena  16:376 43
(SS) (SS)
16  Alex Alvarez 12 La Salle (SS) 15:47.3 49  Aidan Audet 10  Bishop Amat (SS) 16:38.0 44
17 Alex Naehu 11 Palos Verdes (SS) 15549 14 T 50 Baker Carlisle 9 Foothill(‘;ghnology 16:388 45 T
18 Samu§l Franco 1 St-Francis (SS) 15555'2 BT 51 Payton Farrell 10  Esperanza (SS) 16:39.5 46
19 Christian Perez 12 Don Bosco (SS) 15:55.5 52 Robert Lee 12 LlaCanada(SS) 16409 47
20 Matthew Farnsworth 12 Palosl Verdes (SS) 16:01.3 16 T 53 Auge Martin 10 StFrancis(SS) 16423 48 T
21 Chanceleandro 10 F°°th"'(TS%°)h”°'°gy 16029 17T 54 Michael Mackiewicz 11 Palos Verdes (5S) 16:424 49 T
22 Keeran Murray 11 South Pasadena 16:043 18 55 Joshua Mitchell 10 Oaks Christian (SS) 16:446 50 T
(SS) 56 Lorenzo Campos 12 Chaminade (SS) 16:475 51
23 Harold Munoz 12 St. JohnBosco (SS) 16:04.6 19 T 57 Jamie Saunders 11 LaCanada (SS) 16:48.2 52
24 Grant Sykes 11 Harvard Westlake 16:06.5 20 58 Joshua Leon 12 Bishop Amat (SS) 16:485 53
(S8) 59 Ryan Morrison 10 Buroughs 16511 54 T
25 Cooper McNee 10 Oaks Christian (SS) 16:08.7 21 T Ridgecrest (SS)
26 Noe Barraza 12 St Francis (SS) 16:099 22 T 60 George Hervey 1" La Canada (SS) 16:51.4 55
27 Andrew Perez 11 St.JohnBosco (SS) 16:11.6 23 T 61 Omar Rosas 12 Cathedral (SS)  16:52.3 56 T
28 Aidan Guzman 10 St Francis(SS) 161128 24 T 62 KaiBensen 12 Foothill Technology 16:544 57 T
29 Bradley Arrey 10 JSerra Catholic (SS) 16:14.4 25 (SS)
30 Max Smith 12 LaCanada(SS) 16:166 26 63 Erik De La Trinidad 12 Foothill('gasc)hnology 16:55.7 58 T
31 Adrian MiIIer. 10 Palos Verdes (SS) 16:17.7 27 T 64 Robby Lovie 9 Harvard Westlake 16597 59
32 Anthony Aquino 1 Esperanza (SS)  16:17.8 28 (SS)
33 Austin Jones 11 Palos Verdes (SS) 16:180 29 T 65 Christian Edwards 9 Big Bear (SS) 17:00.7 60
34 Christian Yoder 10 Oaks Christian (SS) 16:184 30 T
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Place Name

66

67
68

69
70
4

72

73

74
75
76
77

78

79

80
81

82

83

84
85
86

87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95

Kallean Beebe Read

Geovanni Moreno
Tristan Sievers

Jasper Carlson
Jackson McGuire
Tate Sheehy

Gabe Levin
Silas Aberer

Vin Krueger
Cole Carlson
Isaac Stockton
Logan Tomlinson

Dustin Bui
Leo Craig

Siraaj Sandhu

Muhamad Mohamed
Imtiaaz

Noah Aldana

Jarvis
Kikekawa-Fraser

Santiago Sandejas
Jackson Chartier
Conor White

Sammy Chavarria
Anthony Jordan
Aiden Weinstein
Morgan Malloy
Owen Correll

Manny Aguayo
Kyle Jex

Jack Burnett
Ryan Butcher
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Grade
10

1
9

12
12
11

12

©

©

12
10

11

12
12

10

11

11
12
10

10
11
1
12
11

10
12

©

10

Race 3 - Boys DIV 4 - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time  Points
South Pasadena  17:01.0 61
(SS)
Cathedral (SS) 17.01.2 62
Burroughs 17.01.9 63
Ridgecrest (SS)
Chaminade (SS) 17:.026 64
LaCanada (SS) 17:.02.8 65
Harvard Westlake 17:04.7 66
(SS)
Harvard Westlake 17:09.9 67
(SS)
Burroughs 17:13.2 68
Ridgecrest (SS)
Oaks Christian (SS) 17:145 69
JSerra Catholic (SS) 17:17.0 70
Bishop Amat (SS) 17:174 71
Burroughs 17191 72
Ridgecrest (SS)
Burroughs 17212 73
Ridgecrest (SS)
Harvard Westlake 17:23.0 74
(SS)
LaCanada (SS) 17:252 75
El Segundo (SS) 17:25.3 76
South Pasadena  17:26.3 77
(SS)
South Pasadena  17:276 78
(SS)
Chaminade (SS) 17:289 79
El Segundo (SS) 17:31.5 80
Foothill Technology 17:33.6 81
(SS)
Big Bear (SS) 17:342 82
Bishop Amat (SS) 17:35.0 83
Chaminade (SS) 17:35.1 84
Oaks Christian (SS) 17:36.2 85
South Pasadena  17:37.1 86
(SS)
Esperanza (SS)  17:38.7 87
Big Bear (SS) 17:42.2 88
JSerra Catholic (SS) 17:47.3 89
El Segundo (SS) 17:52.8 90

11/19/2022 - 8:25am
Results

Place Name

96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Anthony Arriola
David Santizo
Adam Neulander
Vicken Semerdjian
Andre Uribe
Michael Restuccia
Harrison Soria

JD Ewing

Alberto Gutierrez
Cesar Ortega

Diego
Razo-Castaneda

Michael Gonzalez
Harrison McClintock
Santiago Orozco
Esteban Esparza
Caden Stewart
Adler Dillman

Rex Castille

Quinn Ricci
Michael Rodriguez
Dominic Borja
Franklin Wimbish

Grade
12
12
1
10
1
9
12

©

1
9
12

10
1
12
1"
9
1
10
12
1
12
10

Team
JSerra Catholic (SS)
St. John Bosco (SS)
El Segundo (SS)
El Segundo (SS)
La Canada (SS)
Big Bear (SS)
Chaminade (SS)
JSerra Catholic (SS)
Esperanza (SS)
Big Bear (SS)
Bishop Amat (SS)

Esperanza (SS)
Esperanza (SS)
Cathedral (SS)

El Segundo (SS)
Big Bear (SS)
Chaminade (SS)
Bishop Amat (SS)
Oaks Christian (SS)
St. John Bosco (SS)
Chaminade (SS)

Harvard Westlake
(SS)

Time
17:58.6
17:59.4
17:59.7
18:00.1
18:10.5
18:17.4
18:25.9
18:31.8
18:32.5
18:33.0
18:33.5

18:35.2
18:48.3
18:53.5
19:01.1
19:03.6
19:05.0
19:21.7
19:39.7
20:03.9
20:10.9
20:12.0

Points
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M
112

11/19/2022 12:23pm



